

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o ( s ) . 1 0 0 3 1 / 2 0 1 1

S H A K I L A B E G U M

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

S A N D H Y A R A O &amp; O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

W I T H

C . A . N o . 1 0 0 3 2 / 2 0 1 1  
( W i t h O f f i c e R e p o r t )

D a t e : 1 9 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 5 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t ( s )

M r S a u r a b S u m a n S i n h a , A d v .  
M r . G a u r a v A g r a w a l , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r . A s h o k K u m a r S i n g h , A d v .  
M r . R a m S w a r u p S h a r m a , A d v .  
M s . M r i d u l a R a y B h a r a d w a j , A d v .  
M s . A n u r a d h a M u t a t k a r , A d v .U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Among eight respondents, names of respondent Nos. 7 and 8 have already been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's order dt.19.10.2009. Presence of all others is complete.

Appeals stand complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
R e g i s t r a r