

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11043/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in CR No. 90/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SHAKILA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28478 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents
and direction/stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,AdvMs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master