

(ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10031/2011

SHAKILA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 10032/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Saurab Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among eight respondents, names of respondent Nos. 7 and
8 have already been deleted from the array of parties vide
Court's order dt.19.10.2009. Presence of all others is
complete.

Appeals stand complete. Registry to process for listing

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.03.26
17:57:20 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar